
PENN NATIONAL - October 13, 2010 - Race 1
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $4,000
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)
Purse: $16,000
Available Money: $16,000
Value of Race: $16,000 1st $9,600, 2nd $3,200, 3rd $1,760, 4th $960, 5th $480
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:31 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Oct10 5PEN6

1Oct10 4PEN4

8Sep10 2PEN2

6Aug10 2LRL1

8Sep10 2PEN1

1Oct10 4PEN9

16Sep10 1LRL7

5
1
3
7
6
4
2

Washington Square (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
West Lido (Flores, Emilio)
Rip Rap (Otero, William)
Rawley (Flores, Jose)
El Chile Dog (Diaz, Vladimir)
Money Issues (Chaves, Manuel)
Swinger (Santiago, Kenny)

118
116
118
116
116
116
108

L bf
L b
L b
L
L bf
L b
L b

5
1
3
7
6
4
2

1
2
6
3
7
4
5

12

51/2

610

31

7
41/2

22 1/2

11 1/2

51 1/2

620

31/2

7
41

21 1/2

13 1/2

51/2

21/2

32

7
68

41

14

43 1/2

21/2

32 1/2

51 1/2

6Head

7

12 3/4

23/4

3Head

41 1/2

58 1/2

62 1/4

7

1.00*
4.10
3.80

21.80
3.40

29.40
49.90

rail, drifted, driving
swung wide, late rally
3 wide run 2d, wknd
angled rail, no rally
lagged badly
tired
2 wide, stopped

Fractional Times: 24.17 48.66 1:14.03 1:27.31 Final Time: 1:41.13
Split Times: (24:49) (25:37) (13:28) (13:82)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Washington Square, Bay Gelding, by City Place out of Kwestionable Kiss, by Kissin Kris. Foaled Feb 14, 2006 in Florida.
Breeder: Tim Ahearn Jr. & Marty Gibson. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): West Lido New Trainer: Brandon L. Kulp New Owner: Sittin Chilly Stable

Claiming Prices: 5 - Washington Square: $4,000; 1 - West Lido: $4,000; 3 - Rip Rap: $4,000; 7 - Rawley: $4,000; 6 - El Chile Dog:
$4,000; 4 - Money Issues: $4,000; 2 - Swinger: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $36,344
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Washington Square 4.00 2.80 2.40
1 West Lido 3.40 2.80
3 Rip Rap 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-1 16.20 32,368
$2.00 Trifecta 5-1-3 45.20 40,524

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Washington Square 1 12 11 1/2 13 1/2 14 12 3/4

1 West Lido 2 56 54 1/2 57 47 22 3/4

3 Rip Rap 6 66 1/2 66 23 1/2 24 33 1/2

7 Rawley 3 34 1/2 33 34 34 1/2 43 1/2

6 El Chile Dog 7 716 1/2 726 715 1/2 510 1/2 55

4 Money Issues 4 45 1/2 43 1/2 67 1/2 612 613 1/2

2 Swinger 5 22 21 1/2 46 712 715 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Kunes, Karen; 3 - Crumley, Jevon; 7 - Miller, F.; 6 - Brown, Steven; 4 - Miller, Marlin; 2 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Hernando Lopez-Arbelaez; 3 - Double D Farm Corp.; 7 - Lazy Lane Farms, Inc.; 6 - Mr. Ree Stable, Matthew, Gary
and Sherk, Thomas; 4 - Almosta Farm; 2 - Merrylegs Farm;

Footnotes
WASHINGTON SQUARE cleared after the break then angled to the inside and drifted late under urging. WEST LIDO was caught in tight along the rail
nearing the end of the backstretch, angled out on the final turn, swung widest into the stretch and finished with good energy. RIP RAP was unhurried, made
a strong three wide run on the final turn to reach contention then flattened out. RAWLEY angled to the inside while not far back and came up empty. EL
CHILE DOG was content to fall far back early then angled out through the lane with a late run. MONEY ISSUES wasn't far back to the far turn then tired.
SWINGER stayed out from the rail while chasing the winner early then stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/13/2010&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/13/2010&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

