PENN NATIONAL - October 13, 2010 - Race 1

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$4,000 One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)

Purse: \$16,000

Available Money: \$16,000

Value of Race: \$16,000 1st \$9,600, 2nd \$3,200, 3rd \$1,760, 4th \$960, 5th \$480

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:31 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Oct10 ⁵ PEN ⁶	5	Washington Square (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	118 L bf	5 1	1 ²	1 1 1/2	1 ^{3 1/2}	14	$1^{2\ 3/4}$	1.00*	rail, drifted, driving
1Oct10 ⁴ PEN ⁴	1	West Lido (Flores, Emilio)	116 Lb	1 2	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{1/2}	4 ³ 1/2	2 ^{3/4}	4.10	swung wide, late rally
8Sep10 ² PEN ²	3	Rip Rap (Otero, William)	118 Lb	3 6	6 ¹⁰	6 ²⁰	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3.80	3 wide run 2d, wknd
6Aug10 ² LRL ¹	7	Rawley (Flores, Jose)	116 L	7 3	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ¹ 1/2	21.80	angled rail, no rally
8Sep10 ² PEN ¹	6	El Chile Dog (Diaz, Vladimir)	116 L bf	6 7	7	7	7	5 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{8 1/2}	3.40	lagged badly
1Oct10 ⁴ PEN ⁹	4	Money Issues (Chaves, Manuel)	116 Lb	4 4	4 ^{1/2}	41	6 ⁸	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{2 1/4}	29.40	tired
16Sep10 ¹ LRL ⁷	2	Swinger (Santiago, Kenny)	108 Lb	2 5	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	7	7	49.90	2 wide, stopped

Fractional Times: 24.17 48.66 1:14.03 1:27.31

Split Times: (24:49) (25:37) (13:28) (13:82)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Washington Square, Bay Gelding, by City Place out of Kwestionable Kiss, by Kissin Kris. Foaled Feb 14, 2006 in Florida.

Final Time: 1:41.13

Breeder: Tim Ahearn Jr. & Marty Gibson. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

1 Claimed Horse(s): West Lido New Trainer: Brandon L. Kulp New Owner: Sittin Chilly Stable

Claiming Prices: 5 - Washington Square: \$4,000; 1 - West Lido: \$4,000; 3 - Rip Rap: \$4,000; 7 - Rawley: \$4,000; 6 - El Chile Dog:

\$4,000; 4 - Money Issues: \$4,000; 2 - Swinger: \$4,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$36,344

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Washington Square	4.00	2.80	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	5-1	16.20	32,368
1	West Lido		3.40	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-1-3	45.20	40,524
3	Rip Rap			2.60				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

		<u> </u>			~		
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	Washington Square	1	1 ²	1 ^{1 1/2}	13 1/2	14	1 ^{2 3/4}
1	West Lido	2	5 ⁶	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁷	4 ⁷	2 ^{2 3/4}
3	Rip Rap	6	6 ^{6 1/2}	6 ⁶	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	24	3 ^{3 1/2}
7	Rawley	3	3 ^{4 1/2}	3^{3}	3 ⁴	3 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}
6	El Chile Dog	7	7 ^{16 1/2}	7 ²⁶	7 ^{15 1/2}	5 ^{10 1/2}	5 ⁵
4	Money Issues	4	4 ⁵ 1/2	4 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{7 1/2}	6 ¹²	6 ^{13 1/2}
2	Swinger	5	2 ²	2 ^{1 1/2}	4 ⁶	7 ¹²	7 ^{15 3/4}

Trainers: 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Kunes, Karen; 3 - Crumley, Jevon; 7 - Miller, F.; 6 - Brown, Steven; 4 - Miller, Marlin; 2 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Hernando Lopez-Arbelaez; 3 - Double D Farm Corp.; 7 - Lazy Lane Farms, Inc.; 6 - Mr. Ree Stable, Matthew, Gary and Sherk, Thomas; 4 - Almosta Farm; 2 - Merrylegs Farm;

Footnotes

WASHINGTON SQUARE cleared after the break then angled to the inside and drifted late under urging. WEST LIDO was caught in tight along the rail nearing the end of the backstretch, angled out on the final turn, swung widest into the stretch and finished with good energy. RIP RAP was unhurried, made a strong three wide run on the final turn to reach contention then flattened out. RAWLEY angled to the inside while not far back and came up empty. EL CHILE DOG was content to fall far back early then angled out through the lane with a late run. MONEY ISSUES wasn't far back to the far turn then tired. SWINGER stayed out from the rail while chasing the winner early then stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.